Achieve a cumulative grade point average of 2.0; and 
6. Apply for the degree three (3) months to one (1) year prior to graduation. 

THE BACHELOR’S DEGREE 
Candidates for the Bachelor’s Degree (or Baccalaureate Degree) must: 

1. Earn a minimum of one hundred twenty-eight (128) credit hours, of which at least forty-two (42) 
credit hours are in upper-division courses, that is, more advanced courses bearing a 300 or 400 
number; 

2. Complete fifty-seven (57) credit hours of General Education courses, as described in GENERAL